3/20/26, 11:58 AM

Case Details - Massachusetts Trial Court N5

2108CR000139 Commonwealth vs. King, Stephenson Mcneil

o| Case Type:
o[ Criminal

File Date
o| 05/21/2021

Initiating Action:
o ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7

Next Event:

All Information Party Charge Event Docket Disposition l

Party Information

King, Stephenson Mcneil

- Defendant

Alias Party Attorney
« |Attorney
« |Dyer, Esq., Richard J
« |Bar Code
« 1545531
« |Address

o 209A/7-4 ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7 (Misdemeanor -

-]

Party Charge Information

10 Terrace Ave

« |Phone Number
« |(617)965-3637

Law Offices of Richard J. Dyer

Newton Highlands, MA 02461

More Party Information

King, Stephenson Mcneil

- Defendant

209A/7-4 - Misdemeanor - more than 100 days incarceration

Counts:
Original Charge

more than 100 days incarceration)
o Amended Charge

o O 0o o

Charge Disposition
Disposition Date
Disposition
03/28/2022
Dismissed - Lack of Prosecution

Jurisdiction
Boston

Date of Offense
05/17/2021

ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7

Events
Date Session Location Type Event Judge Result
06/21/2021 02:45 PM  Brighton First Session Default Removal Hearing Held

06/21/2021 02:45 PM
08/31/2021 10:00 AM
09/15/2021 09:00 AM
10/12/2021 10:00 AM
10/14/2021 10:00 AM
12/01/2021 10:00 AM
01/18/2022 10:00 AM
02/07/2022 10:00 AM

Brighton First Session
Brighton First Session
Brighton First Session
Brighton First Session
Brighton First Session
Brighton First Session
Brighton First Session

Brighton First Session

Arraignment

Pretrial Hearing
Motion Hearing (CR)
Pretrial Hearing
Pretrial Hearing
Pretrial Hearing

Probable Disposition

Hearing to Review Status

Held - Personal Recog. Release
Event Cancelled

Held - Motion allowed

Held

Event Cancelled

Held

Event Cancelled

Held
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Date Session Location Type Event Judge Result
03/08/2022 10:00 AM  Brighton First Session Probable Disposition Event Cancelled
03/14/2022 10:00 AM  Brighton First Session Hearing to Review Status Held
03/28/2022 10:00 AM  Brighton First Session Bench Trial (CR) Held

Docket Information

Docket
Date

05/21/2021

05/21/2021
05/21/2021

06/21/2021
06/21/2021
06/21/2021

06/24/2021

06/24/2021

06/24/2021

09/15/2021

09/15/2021

03/21/2022

03/28/2022

Docket Text

Criminal Complaint issued from Electronic Application:
Originating Court: BMC Brighton

Case Number: 2108AC000306-WR

Receiving Court: BMC Brighton

Complaint issued with arrest warrant.

Warrant Issued:
Straight Warrant issued on 05/21/2021 for King, Stephenson Mcneil

Defendant before court voluntarily after issuance of warrant and warrant cancelled
Warrant recalled:

Warrant recalled:
Straight Warrant cancelled on 06/21/2021 for King, Stephenson Mcneil

Defendant arraigned before Court, advised of right to counsel.
Judge: Joun, Hon. Myong

Bail revocation warning (276/58) given to the defendant
Judge: Joun, Hon. Myong

Released on Personal Recognizance
Judge: Joun, Hon. Myong

's motion filed and ALLOWED.
Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

Motion ALLOWED.
Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

Habeas Corpus for prosecution issued to Suffolk County Jail returnable for 03/28/2022 10:00 AM
Bench Trial (CR):

Further Orders:

The court is requesting that Mr King appear in person for his Bench Trial on 3\28\22 at 10am

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

Charges Disposed::

Charge # 1 ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7
On: 03/28/2022  Judge: Hon. Myong Joun
Dismissed - Lack of Prosecution

Case Disposition

Amount /mage
Owed Avail.

Disposition

Dismissed
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